
1 Saline Saline 2013 1:30.01
2 Holland West Ottawa Holland West Ottawa 2019 1:31.01
3 Cranbrook Cranbrook 2024 1:31.18
4 Brother Rice Brother Rice 2016 1:31.55
5 Ann Arbor Pioneer Ann Arbor Pioneer 2021 1:31.74
6 Grosse Pointe South Grosse Pointe South 2022 1:31.85
7 Seaholm Seaholm 2015 1:32.46
8 Detroit Catholic Central Detroit Catholic Central 2024 1:32.61
8 Novi Novi 2017 1:32.74

10 University of Detroit Jesuit University of Detroit Jesuit 2022 1:32.89
11 Zeeland Zeeland 2017 1:32.90
12 Holland Christian Holland Christian 2018 1:33.01
13 Forest Hills Central Forest Hills Central 2018 1:33.07
13 East Grand Rapids East Grand Rapids 2023 1:33.07
15 Birmingham Groves Birmingham Groves 2023 1:33.29
16 Rochester Rochester 2021 1:33.80

1 Clay Youngquist Battle Creek Lakeview 2011 1:34.28
2 Morgan Priestley Seaholm 2008 1:35.85
3 Mike Wynalda Grandville 2010 1:36.67
4 Eric Matuszak Andover 1994 1:36.73
5 Spencer Carl Holland West Ottawa 2017 1:37.08
6 Ryan Vander Meulen Ann Arbor Skyline 2016 1:37.09
7 Skyler Cook-Weeks Holland Christian 2018 1:37.27
8 Rudy Aguilar Notre Dame Prep 2017 1:37.37
9 Peter Vanderkaay Rochester Adams 2002 1:37.59

10 Daniel Keith Saline 2017 1:37.87
11 Rob Zofchak Dexter 2016 1:37.93
12 Luke Mychalowych Detroit Catholic Central 2024 1:37.98
13 Kai Williams Ann Arbor Pioneer 2015 1:38.10
14 Edward Zhang Ann Arbor Pioneer 2024 1:38.10
15 Tom Bailey Ann Arbor Huron 1990 1:38.15
16 Sho Koba Ann Arbor Pioneer 2006 1:38.16

Michigan Boys High School State Meet Top 16 Performances

200 Medley Relay

200 Freestyle



1 Cameron Craig Monroe 2016 1:45.42
2 Gus MacDonald Groves 2024 1:46.51
3 Derek Maas Holland West Ottawa 2019 1:46.70
4 Jack Walsh Detroit Catholic Central 2015 1:47.26
5 Jacob Montague Grosse Pointe South 2016 1:47.40
6 Nick Arakelian Livonia Stevenson 2014 1:47.47
7 Josh Ehrman Saline 2013 1:47.86
8 Ethan Schwab Cranbrook 2023 1:48.23
9 Mark Blinstrub Brother Rice 2015 1:48.24

10 Kyle Maas Holland West Ottawa 2016 1:48.30
11 Max Haney Fenton 2023 1:48.44
12 Alexander Capizzo Fraser 2019 1:48.57
13 Liam Smith Otsego 2024 1:48.64
14 Chris Klein Ann Arbor Pioneer 2013 1:48.79
15 Camden Murphy Novi 2017 1:48.99
16 Eric Solis Holland 2010 1:49.00

1 Cam Peel Spring Lake 2019 19.86
2 Ben Sytsma Grand Rapids Christian 2024 19.96
3 Henry Schutte Forest Hills Central 2018 20.01
4 Clay Youngquist Battle Creek Lakeview 2011 20.09
5 Gabriel Sanchez-Burks Ann Arbor Pioneer 2023 20.19
6 Tabahn Afrik Holland West Ottawa 2015 20.26
7 Christian Bart East Grand Rapids 2018 20.31
8 Charles Brown Spring Lake 2022 20.32
9 Dan Priestley Seaholm 2004 20.36

10 Raffi Karapetian Andover 1992 20.37
11 Mario McDonald Detroit Catholic Central 2019 20.38
12 Chris Sullivan Rockford 2001 20.39
12 Bryan Vessels Dexter 2005 20.40
12 Will Brenner Huron 2015 20.40
15 Niklas Eberly Dexter 2019 20.40
16 Sam Hoekstra Grandville 2009 20.41

200 IM

50 Free



1 Charley Bayer East Grand Rapids 2022 590.85
2 Bruce Kimball Ann Arbor Pioneer 1981 584.75
3 Logan Hepner Grosse Pointe South 2023 560.80
4 Andy Boersma Portage Central 1991 544.50
5 Mike Wantuck Andover 1982 538.05
6 Julian Cardenas Rockford 2024 537.95
7 Jordan Long Grosse Pointe South 2009 537.00
8 Reynaldo Castro Groves 1979 531.65
9 Jack Herremans Rockford 2015 528.45

10 Roland McDonald Milan 1981 527.15
11 Kam Liberman Seaholm 2021 523.15
12 Mitchel Brown Chelsea 2023 522.25
13 Cayden Petrak St. Johns 2019 520.20
14 Hubris Dakota Saline 2016 516.80
15 Henry Schirmer Ann Arbor Skyline 2019 514.55
16 Nick Burciaga GR West Catholic 2011 512.30

1 Camden Murphy Novi 2017 46.63
2 Tyler Ray Pinckney 2022 47.39
3 Clay Youngquist Battle Creek Lakeview 2011 47.51
3 Alex Margherio Brother Rice 2017 47.51
5 Niklas Eberly Dexter 2019 47.79
6 Derek Maas Holland West Ottawa 2019 48.02
7 Liam Smith Otsego 2024 48.02
8 Riley VanMeter Holland Christian 2019 48.07
9 Carl Spencer Holland West Ottawa 2016 48.12

10 David Boland Saline 2013 48.59
11 Gust Kouvaris Brother Rice 2015 48.67
12 Cameron Craig Monroe 2014 48.82
13 Elliot Rijnovean Seaholm 2024 48.83
14 Matt Parrish Brother Rice 1998 48.85
15 Devon Nowicki Lake Orion 2015 48.89
16 Ryan Gurgel Canton 2023 49.00

100 Fly 

Diving



1 Cameron Craig Monroe 2016 43.55
2 Clay Youngquist Battle Creek Lakeview 2011 43.73
3 Ben Sytsma Grand Rapids Christian 2024 43.87
4 Tabahn Afrik Holland West Ottawa 2014 43.90
5 Cam Peel Spring Lake 2019 43.94
6 Henry Schutte Forest Hills Central 2018 44.16
7 Sam Hoekstra Grandville 2009 44.28
8 Eric Matuszak Andover 1994 44.43
9 Niklas Eberly Dexter 2019 44.52

10 Mike Wynalda Grandville 2010 44.62
11 Bill Sargent Seaholm 1999 44.63
12 Ethan Saunders Saline 2021 44.64
13 Adam Whitener Saline 2013 44.65
14 Mateus Garcia Fremont 2023 44.75
15 Camden Murphy Novi 2017 44.78
16 Nolan Briggs Byron Center 2018 44.79

1 Clay Youngquist Battle Creek Lakeview 2010 4:20.71
2 Peter Vanderkaay Rochester Adams 2002 4:23.75
3 Nick Arakelian Livonia Stevenson 2014 4:24.84
4 Skyler Cook-Weeks Holland Christian 2018 4:25.84
5 Ryan Hume Ann Arbor Pioneer 2022 4:26.65
6 Spencer Carl Holland West Ottawa 2017 4:26.89
7 Eric Bailey Ann Arbor Huron 1988 4:27.10
8 Alec Mull Lansing Eastern 1990 4:27.28
9 Alexander Capizzo Fraser 2019 4:27.44

10 Owen Stevens Zeeland 2024 4:27.48
11 Eric Hieber Walled Lake Western 2019 4:27.55
12 Jonas Cantrell Mason 2021 4:27.58
13 Ian Mull Lansing Eastern 1991 4:28.26
14 Carter Kegle East Grand Rapids 2024 4:28.46
15 Jon Cohen Novi 1989 4:28.50
16 Thomas Rathbun Holland 2014 4:28.75

100 Free

500 Free



1 Brother Rice Brother Rice 1996 1:22.80
2 Spring Lake Spring Lake 2019 1:22.88
3 East Grand Rapids East Grand Rapids 2016 1:23.02
4 Holland West Ottawa Holland West Ottawa 2021 1:23.25
5 Andover Andover 1992 1:23.57
6 Ann Arbor Pioneer Ann Arbor Pioneer 1996 1:23.60
7 Ann Arbor Skyline Ann Arbor Skyline 2022 1:23.72
8 Northville Northville 2022 1:23.88
9 Saline Saline 2013 1:23.92

10 Seaholm Seaholm 2015 1:24.09
11 Grosse Pointe South Grosse Pointe South 2022 1:24.30
12 Rockford Rockford 2012 1:24.34
13 Grand Rapids Christian Grand Rapids Christian 2024 1:24.56
14 Detroit Catholic Central Detroit Catholic Central 2024 1:24.61
15 Dexter Dexter 2012 1:24.66
16 Battle Creek Lakeview Battle Creek Lakeview 2009 1:24.71

1 Cameron Craig Monroe 2016 47.33
2 Olin Charnstrom Oxford 2024 48.10
3 Jack VanHowe Rochester 2022 48.13
4 Chris DeJong Holland 2002 48.39
5 Alex Margherio Brother Rice 2017 48.45
6 Jack Wilkening Ann Arbor Pioneer 2022 48.47
7 Jack Walsh Detroit Catholic Central 2015 48.48
8 Kyle Maas Holland West Ottawa 2016 48.49
9 Elliot Rijnovean Seaholm 2024 48.69

10 Gust Kouvaris Brother Rice 2015 48.79
11 Robert Zofchak Dexter 2016 48.89
12 Max Haney Fenton 2023 48.92
13 Riley VanMeter Holland Christian 2019 48.95
14 Colin Zexter Cranbrook 2024 48.98
15 Ian MisKelley Holland Christian 2018 49.05
16 Matt Parrish Brother Rice 1998 49.08

200 Free Relay

100 Back



1 Matthew Segal Ann Arbor Pioneer 2021 53.26
2 Devon Nowicki Lake Orion 2015 53.59
3 Michael Grover Byron Center 2022 53.93
3 Jacob Montague Grosse Pointe South 2016 53.93
5 Ethan Schwab Cranbrook 2023 54.04
6 Andrew Dobrzanski Milan 2022 54.45
7 Luke Newcomb Brighton 2024 54.56
8 Gus MacDonald Groves 2024 54.61
9 Michael MacGillivray Ann Arbor Skyline 2018 55.01

10 Maxwell Chen Troy 2018 55.11
11 Luke Mychalowych Detroit Catholic Central 2024 55.15
12 Drew Gady Brother Rice 2016 55.18
13 Travis Nitkiewicz Northville 2019 55.27
14 Josh Ehrman Saline 2013 55.31
15 Khadin Soto Holland West Ottawa 2019 55.33
16 John Schihl Bloomfield Hills 2014 55.39

1 Brother Rice Brother Rice 2014 3:02.06
2 Spring Lake Spring Lake 2019 3:03.66
3 Saline Saline 2021 3:03.84
4 Ann Arbor Pioneer Ann Arbor Pioneer 2022 3:03.99
5 Holland Christian Holland Christian 2018 3:04.52
6 Ann Arbor Skyline Ann Arbor Skyline 2018 3:04.99
7 Cranbrook Cranbrook 2024 3:05.00
8 Seaholm Seaholm 2014 3:05.13
9 Zeeland Zeeland 2009 3:05.19

10 Groves Groves 2024 3:05.61
11 Holland West Ottawa Holland West Ottawa 2017 3:05.65
12 Holland Holland 2013 3:05.80
13 Detroit Catholic Central Detroit Catholic Central 2019 3:05.90
14 Northville Northville 2022 3:06.01
15 Andover Andover 1992 3:06.10
16 Forest Hills Central Forest Hills Central 2018 3:06.25
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